May 2008
© 2007 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation   www.fairchildsemi.com
FSFR series • 1.0.3
FSFR
-Series —
 Fairchild Pow
er Sw
itch (FPS

AN4151 — Half-bridge LLC Resonant Converter Design
using FSFR-series Fairchild Power Switch (FPSTM)
Ordering Information
Part
Number Package
Operating
Junction
Temperature
RDS(ON_MAX)
Maximum Output Power
without Heatsink
(VIN=350~400V) (1,2)
Maximum Output
Power with Heatsink
(VIN=350~400V)(1,2)
FSFR2100 0.38Ω 200W 450W
FSFR2000 0.67Ω 160W 350W
FSFR1900 0.85Ω 140W 300W
FSFR1800 0.95Ω 120W 260W
FSFR1700
9-SIP -40 to +130°C
1.25Ω 100W 200W
Notes: